Roger & Carolyn S. Kelso - Now Mutual Federal 7.61 Acres 1/12/85

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Muskingum, T 12, R 13, Southwest Quarter of Section 5

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of Wayne Ave. and the South line of the Southwest Quarter of Section 5; thence South 80° 28' 25" East along section line to an iron pin the place of beginning; thence North 7° 22' 06" East 235.57 feet to an iron pin; thence North 82° 38' 15" West 166.92 feet to an iron pin; thence North 3° 32' 18" East 424.69 feet to an iron pin at the Northeast corner of Lot No. 6 of Linzers Addition; thence along the North line of Lot No. 6 South 89° 35' 16" West 300.17 feet to an iron pin on the East line of a ten (10) foot alley; thence North 4° 48' 26" West 166.82 feet to an iron pin; thence South 89° 35' 17" West 142.00 feet to an iron pin on the East line of Wayne Ave.; thence along Wayne Ave. North 4° 48' 10" West 110.00 feet to an iron pin; thence leaving Wayne Ave. South 79° 39' 07" East 856.50 feet to an iron pin on the South line of the Southwest Quarter of Section 5; thence along the South line of Section 5 North 80° 28' 25" West 163.69 feet to an iron pin the place of beginning, containing

Bearings are based on the South line of Section 5 bearing South 80° 28' 25" East.

Above being all of Auditors Parcel No. 80-20492

7.61 acres more or less.

NOTRECOPY

R. L. Daniels

Registered Surveyor No. 5410

OR MALD

.= Iron Pins

All Of Parcel No. 80-20492

Scopy Of Parcel No
RMA: Carolyn Kelso-Now
Model Carolyn Kelso-Now
Model Carolyn Kelso-Now
Model Carolyn Savings.
By R Like wels Reg. Surveyor
No. 5410 Uples
Muskingum LAD ty, Tiz, Ris
Southwest Quarter Section 5
City Of Zanesville